

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KAN.01/2013

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Jawaharlal Narzary

Respondent : Executive Engineer ®, PWD, Dokmoka Division, Karbi

Anglong

Date of hearing : 01.10.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri Pinuel Basumatary, IA&AS (Retd) appeal heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 01.10.2015

Neither the Respondent SPIO/ Public Authority nor the Appellant appeared for the hearing.

Letter No.Cir-IX/Pt-I/1038 dtd 30.9.15 was received in the Commission from the E.E., PWD, Dokmoka Road Division, being the Public Authority submitting that the RTI Applicant had received the replies on 30.9.2015 which were provided to him enclosed with letter No. CIR.IX/2013/1030 dtd 29.9.15. As an evidence, the Public Authority has submitted to the Commission a photocopy of the said letter of 29.9.15 bearing an acknowledgement of receipt by the Applicant/Appellant.

In view of the above position, the Appeal case is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. KAN.01/2013/ Dtd. 01.10.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Dokmoka Road Division, Dokmoka, Dist. Karbi Anglong, Assam for information.
- 2. Sri Jawaharlal Narzary, Vill- Anandapur, PO- Dentaghat, Dist. Karbi Anglong, Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission